321 Milwaukee Street + P.O. Box 340 * Menasha, W1 54952-0340 www.menashautilities.com

MEMORANDUM
TO: Mark Radtke, Director
Public Works
FROM: Melanie Krause

Co-General Manager/Business Operations
DATE: November 28, 2012
SUBJECT: Change Order Approvals & Recommendation for Award

At the Regular Meeting of the Menasha Utilities Commission on November 24, motions were
approved requesting the Board of Public Works recommend to the Common Council
authorization of Change Order #1 for Dorner Inc. in the amount of $23,292.22, Change Order #2
to Dorner Inc. in the amount of $3,228.00, Change Order #3 for Dorner Inc. in the amount of
$7,247.48, and Change Order #1 to Pieper Electric in the amount of $498.00. There are
contingency dollars available to fund each of these change orders.

At this same meeting the Menasha Utilities Commission approved a motion requesting the Board
of Public Works recommend to the Common Council award of the Settling Basin project to the
low bidder, Front Range Environmental in the amount of $48,329.00 for East Basin repairs.

Copies of supporting documents are attached.




McMAHON

November 20, 2012

Menasha Utilities
321 Milwaukee Street

P.O. Box 340
Menasha, WI 54952-0340

Re;  Menasha Utilities
16-Inch Transmission Main Construction

Change Order #3
MeM. No. M0002-910333.07

Enclosed herewith is Change Order #3 for the above referenced project. This change is an
increase in the contract in the amount of +$7,247.48. The new contract price is $566,720.20.

Please review and sign in the space provided. Return all copies to our office, and we will
distribute accordingly.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.

Very truly yours,
McMAHON

Ui ohd

Jennifer L. Schaff, P.E.
Project Engineer

JLS:Iml

Enclosure:  Change Order #3

McFAHOMN ASSOCIATES. INC, | 445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENMAH, W! 54556 Mading PO BOX 1025 NEENAH, Wt 549537-1025 "m >
PH $20.75f 4200 FAX 920751 4284 MCOM@EMCOMGRECOM  WWWMCMGIP.COM

Profers Sslutions




1445 Mchtohon Gilve  £.0. Box 1025
C Neenoh, W 54954 Neenoh, W1 54957-1025

“’ARCH(]‘EQT_S’-} Telephona: (9201751-4200

CHANGE ORDER

FAX: {920}75)- 4184
Coniract No. M0002-910333
DORNER, INC. Project File Mo, M0002-910333.07
ES506 Luxenmburg Road Change Order No. _Three (3}
P.O. Box 129 Issue Date. November 19, 2012
Lixemburg, WL 54217 Project: Menasha Utilitics
16” Transmission Main Conslruclion

You Are Direcled To Make The Changes Noled Belows In The Subject Contract:

{Item Descriplion) (Price)
3.1 | See Attached Worksheet + $5,873.48
C3.2 | See Attached Worksheet -+ $1,374.00
TOTAL +§7,247.48
The Changes Resull In The Foliowing Adjustiments:
CCONIRACT PRICE TIME
Prior To This Change Crder $559,472.72 . days
Adiusiments Per This Change Crder +$7,247.48 I days
Currenl Contract Slafus : $566,720.20 days
Recammended: Accepled: Authorized:
MeMAHON NORNER, INC. MENASHA UTILITIES
Meenal, Wisconsin
By: LLMW % /5%/'73// By: 75//(/ By:
Date: !! 7 f/ (A Date: © e Zo-/x~ Date:
/

o OWNER Copy

D CONTRACTOR Copy

O FNGINEER Copy (Contract Copy}
0 FILE COPY

1.0, Yy CHANGE- DW00021910333.doc

Four Copies $hould Accempany This Change Order
Execule And Relurn To ENGINEER For Disfribution




DORNER INC.
P.0. BOX 129
LUXEMBURG, Wi 54217

(920) 845-2442
DORNER ING. CODE:

Pl & Micionioh Workahood

DATE OF ORDER
PROJECT NAME

PAQJECT LOCATION

Wednesday, November 07, 2012

\enasha Ulitios 16" ¥ Transmission Ling

Tayco & River

TM™ 11-7 Casing

ary UNIT MATERIAL PRICE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION:
S - sep atlachment
S -
$
$
s -
§
3 -
$
5 OTHER CHARGES: COsT
3
$
2
%
§
E)
% - OTHER ) -
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL % - Q&P 15% §
TAX 5.5% [ -
MATERIAL WITH TAX 5 - TOTAL OTHER $ -
Q&P 15% $ -
TOTAL MATERIAL $ -
QTy LUNSTE - LABOR - . PRICE. - | - AMODUNT & TOVAL MATERIAL 8 .
TOTAL LABOR ] 1.104.00
3 TOTAL EQUIPMENT g 270.00
] TOTAL OTHER 8 -
S -
3 HR Mechanic (Paul Ry |$  70.00 % 210.00 [TOTAL 3 1,374.00 ]
3 HR Forgrman (Brian D.) 3 40,00 3 240.00
3 HR Pipslayer (Chad F.) 5 T0.00 3 210,00
3 HR Lebor {Cralg D.) §  88.C0 8 204.00 Days Addad to lhe Contract:
3 HR Cperalor (Bandy K.} § 80.CO 3 240.00
3 .
TOTAL LABOR $ 1,104,063
qQtY [UNIT EQUIP PHICE. AMOUNT .  WORK ORDERED BY:
Jennifer Schafl
$ -
3 HR Mechanic Trdck $ 60.00 $ 180,00 Accepled:
3 HR Pick Up $ 30.00 $ 50.00 Dala:
$ -
s -
S -
$ -
$ . Fadd M. Dareen
TOTAL EQUIP & 270.00 | SIGNATURE

"An Equal Opporlunity Employer




DORNER

P.Q. BOX 129

LUXEMBURG, Wi

(920) 845-2442

INC.

54217

DORMER INC. CCDE:

Tiine & Meoetorinl Worliehoot

DATE OF ORDER
PROJECT NAME

PROJECT LOCATION

Thursday, November 08, 2012

tenasha Ulililies 167 V4 Teanamission Ling

Tayco & River

TM 11-8 Congrele Culvert Breaking

i Qary UNIT MATERIAL PRICE AMOLUNT DESCRIPTION:
q - see atlachment
9 -
g - ) will not bill cut for 2 frucks, irled to
[ - keep busy rauling in & away
s -
3 p
5 .
3 oy Starry Backiill 3 100.00 [ 300.00
$ - QOTHEA CHARGES: COST
5 -
$ - Rallroad Flagger S 1,000.00
8 - Railroad Flagger OT 1] 500.00
5 i truck €@ $B5/hr @ & howrs S 510.00
$ -
$
) B
$ - OTHER $ 2,010.00
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL % 300.00 O&P 15% § 301.50
TAX 5.5% $ 16.50
MATEARIAL WITH TAX % 316.50 TOTAL GTHER & 2,311.50
Q&P 15% [ 47.48
TOTAL MATERIAL 3 363.98
1 aTyY___[UNiT .. LABOR PRICE . _AMOUNT 1 TOTAL MATERIAL 5 363.98
TOTAL LABOR $ 1.788.00
$ - TOTAL EQUIPMENT [ 1,410.00
3 - TOTAL CTHER $ 2,311.50
$
3 - JTOTAL $ 5,873.4B]
6 HR Forermar (Brian D.) g 80400 3 480.00
8 HA Pipslayer {Chad F.} 3 70.00 $ 420.00
8 HA Labor (Cralg £.) 3 £8.00 $ 408.00 Days Added 1o the Contract:
6 HR QOperstor (Handy €.} 3 80.00 & 460.60
s -
TOTAL LABOR $ 1,788.60
ATy |UNIT EQUIP PRICE AMOUNT . WORK ORDERED BY:
[ Jennifer Schalt
s -
B HR | 330 Deere whreaker | $ 165.00 $ 990.00 | Accepted:
6 HA Pick Up $ 30.00 5 180.00 Dats:
2 HA 350 Deei $ 120.00 $ 240.00
s -
3
$
3 . Tadd M. Donser
TOTAL EQUIP s 1410.00 SIGNATURE

"An Equal Opportunity Employer”




